

Matthew Mohr Family Scholarship

<u>Nine</u> \$500 scholarships are available. (PLEASE ATTACH THIS SHEET AS THE COVER TO YOUR APPLICATION.) (Please submit printed single sided and no staples.)

Each year, the Matthew Mohr Family Scholarship at Fargo North High grants the opportunity to hardworking students with a thirst for success, to receive an award aimed at supporting their academic journey towards a better future. The award is designed to help students achieve their post-secondary education goals.

General Scholarship Requirements:

- 1) Preference should be given to students who apply that are enrolled in block or developmental classes at Fargo North.
- 2) Student must be accepted or enrolled in a post-secondary institution.

Selection Process:

• Applications will be reviewed by the **Fargo North scholarship selection committee** who will give preference to **students who are enrolled in block or developmental classes at Fargo North.**

Applicants, please complete the following:

1) Post-secondary school you will be attending:

2) Why do you wish to attend a post-secondary school? (Please answer this on a separate sheet.)

Full Name:					Date:	
	First	Last				
Address:						
						Apartment/Unit #
	City			State	ZIP Code	
Phone:			Email			
				(Not School Email)	

<u>Applications Due March 31st</u> If the 31st falls on a Saturday or Sunday, applications will be due the following Monday